RECOMMENDATION APPROVED BY THE WGQ EC
BY NOTATIONAL BALLOT ON August 6, 2010
Minor Correction / Clarification

Requester:
Information Requirements/


Technical Subcommittees

Request No.:
        MC10023




1.  RECOMMENDED ACTION:
EFFECT OF EC VOTE TO ACCEPT RECOMMENDED ACTION:

	X
	Accept as requested
	X
	Change to Existing Practice

	
	Accept as modified below
	
	Status Quo

	
	Decline
	
	


2.  TYPE OF DEVELOPMENT/MAINTENANCE

	Per Request:
	Per Recommendation:

	
	Initiation
	
	Initiation

	X
	Modification/ Correction
	X
	Modification/Correction

	
	Interpretation
	
	Interpretation

	
	Withdrawal
	
	Withdrawal

	
	
	
	

	
	Principle (x.1.z)
	
	Principle (x.1.z)

	
	Definition (x.2.z)
	
	Definition (x.2.z)

	
	Business Practice Standard (x.3.z)
	
	Business Practice Standard (x.3.z)

	
	Document (x.4.z)
	
	Document (x.4.z)

	X
	Data Element (x.4.z)
	X
	Data Element (x.4.z)

	
	Code Value (x.4.z)
	
	Code Value (x.4.z)

	
	X12 Implementation Guide
	
	X12 Implementation Guide

	
	Business Process Documentation
	
	Business Process Documentation


3.  RECOMMENDATION

SUMMARY:

· Corrections to the Offer Download – NAESB WGQ Standard No. 5.4.1 – PID Segment
· Correct the Technical Implementation of Business Process for Confirmation Response – NAESB WGQ Standard No. 1.4.4

BUSINESS PROCESS DOCUMENTATION (for addition, modification or deletion of business process documentation language)

Standards Book:
Confirmation Response

NAESB WGQ Standard No. 1.4.4

	Language:Technical Implementation of Business Process

	Modify the 1st paragraph as follows:

	The Confirmation Response transaction, sent from the confirming party to the confirmation requester, informs the confirmation requester if the nomination has been confirmed at that location. The confirmation response transaction may be initiated by the Request for Confirmation transaction (solicited) or it may be initiated by a change in confirmed flow by the confirming party (unsolicited).  Note:  The confirming party sends both the Confirmation Response Quick Response (CRQR) and the Confirmation Response, but if there is an error, the line item is only sent in the CRQR and nothing is sent in the Confirmation Response which effectively means that the response is a zero


TECHNICAL CHANGE LOG (all instructions to accomplish the recommendation)

Document Names and Nos.:


Offer Download





NAESB WGQ Standard No. 5.4.1

	ASC X12 Mapping Guideline – PID Segment - 

	· Mark PID02 as used

· Mark all code values as not used.

· Mark code values “01” and “02” as used.

· Add “Refer to "PID Segments (Heading)" table for usage and values.” to the data element Level Notes
· PID08 – in the level notes, delete the following data elements from the list - Special Terms and Miscellaneous Notes - AMA Obligations’ and ‘Special Terms and Miscellaneous Notes - Storage Inventory Conditions’



4.  SUPPORTING DOCUMENTATION
a.  Description of Request:

During the June 2-3, 2010 NAESB WGQ Joint Information Requirements / Technical Subcommittee meeting, the participants discovered a discrepancy in the Capacity Release Related Standards Manual regarding the PID Segment of the Offer Download (NAESB WGQ Standard No. 5.4.1:.
b.  Description of Recommendation:

Information Requirements Subcommittee
See meeting minutes for the following Joint Information requirements /Technical Subcommitee meetings:

· June 2-3, 2010
· June 21-23, 2010
Motion:

June 21-23, 2010

Adopt the proposed minor correction (errata) to NAESB WGQ Version 1.9 MC100X1 reflected in Attachment 1 to these minutes.

	Vote
	
	
	
	Balanced
	Balanced
	Balanced

	
	For
	Against
	Total
	For
	Against
	Total

	End Users
	0
	0
	0
	0.00
	0.00
	0

	LDCs
	0
	0
	0
	0.00
	0.00
	0

	Pipelines
	7
	0
	7
	2.00
	0.00
	2

	Producers
	0
	0
	0
	0.00
	0.00
	0

	Services
	1
	0
	1
	1.00
	1.00
	1

	
	8
	0
	8
	3.00
	0.00
	3


Motion Passes











































